

Candy Cane Christmas Pudding Tube

Christmas Pudding

Ingredient Information:

Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), **Oats**, Currants (Currants, Sunflower Oil), Mixed Peel (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Mixed Spice (Coriander, Cassia Cinnamon, Ginger, Allspice, Cardamom, Cloves, Fennel, Nutmeg), Partially Inverted Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Bicarbonate, Disodium Diphosphate), Butterscotch Flavoured Toffee Pieces (Dark Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Glucose Syrup, Salted Butter (**Milk**, Salt), Palm Oil, Natural Flavouring).

Allergy & Dietary Information:

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**.

Contains: WHEAT, OATS, SULPHUR DIOXIDE, MILK

May contain traces of egg, nuts, soya, mustard and other gluten sources (spelt, rye, barley).

Suitable for Vegetarians

Nutritional Information (Typical values per 100g):

Energy: 2045kJ / 487kcal

Fat (g): 21

Fat of which saturates (g): 7.7

Carbohydrate (g): 71

Carbohydrate of which sugars (g): 34

Protein (g): 4.9

Salt (g): 0.92

Fibre (g): 2.9

Storage Instructions:

Storage Conditions: Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once opened, keep in an airtight container and consume within 30 days.

Warnings:

Whilst every care has been taken, fruit stone/ stalk may remain.